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Description

* High quality and robust hydraulic drive platforms scissor lift who require minimal maintenance

e Powerful hydraulic unit with load-dependent lowering speed controller

e Suitable for pit installation

e With recesses for turning plates in the front and mechanically lockable sliding plates in the back,
free-wheel lift (loading capacity: 4 t, lifting height: 450 mm), including rails for the optionall
rolling bridge jack, pluggable platforms-connections beams, incl. metal protections covers and
switch for the optional 24V LED Lighting.

e Pneumatic unlocking of the safety locks, CE-Stop and acoustic signal through lowering

e Emergency lowering device for lowering in case of power failure, monitoring of safety
synchronization by light barrier.

* |deally suited for inspection, wheel alignment, repairing jobs and testing stations for driver

assistance systems

Additional Information

Color

Rated load capacity
Lifting height max.
Total platform length
Total platform width
Driving power
Lifting/Lowering time
Power supply voltage
Concrete strength

Installation depth

anthracite-grey [ black

4.000 kg

2160 mm

4230 mm

600 mm

3,5 kW

ca.70s

3x 400V [ C16A

min. C20/25 4.430 x 2.240 x 310 mm

295 mm
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