ATH Cross Lift 40 UGA

Product Images



- High quality and robust hydraulic drive platforms scissor lift who require minimal maintenance
- Powerful hydraulic unit with load-dependent lowering speed controller
- Suitable for pit installation
- With recesses for turning plates in the front and mechanically lockable sliding plates in the back, free-wheel lift (loading capacity: 4 t, lifting height: 450 mm), including rails for the optional rolling bridge jack, pluggable platforms-connections beams, incl. metal protections covers and switch for the optional 24V LED Lighting.
- Pneumatic unlocking of the safety locks, CE-Stop and acoustic signal through lowering
- Emergency lowering device for lowering in case of power failure, monitoring of safety synchronization by light barrier.
- Ideally suited for inspection, wheel alignment, repairing jobs and testing stations for driver assistance systems

Color	anthracite-grey / black
Rated load capacity	4.000 kg
Lifting height max.	2.160 mm
Total platform length	4.230 mm
Total platform width	600 mm
Driving power	3,5 kW
Lifting/Lowering time	ca. 70 s
Power supply voltage	3x 400V / C16A
Concrete strength	min. C20/25 4.430 x 2.240 x 310 mm
Installation depth	295 mm

Additional Information

